Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: <u>Stockton Community Dev Dept</u>
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 345 N El Dorado Street Stockton, CA 95202
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Matt Diaz
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 209-937-8444
	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: <u>44 N San Joaquin</u> Stockton, cA 95202	Street #260	Lead Agency (if different from above): SAME Address:
-1			Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020020006

Project Title: Sanchez-Hoggan Annexation

Project Applicant: CT Realty Investors

Project Location (include county): 6001 S Austin Rd, 4496 E Marfargoa Rd, Stockton, San Joaquin Co.

Project Description:

The project involves annexation, pre-zoning and light industrial development of two parcels of 149.01 acres (Sanchez) and 20.76 acres (Hoggan) in size. The project would involve a total potential building area of 3.1 million square feet. The project would require cancellation of an existing Williamson Act contract.

This is to advise that the			has approved the above
*	(🔳 Lead	Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	
described project on Ju		and has made the following determination	ns regarding the above
	(date)		

described project.

1. The project [will i will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was us was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were C were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

345 North El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA-95202

Signature (Public Agency):	Mitt	Title: Planning Manager	
		Governor's Office of Planning	& Research
Date: June 24, 2020	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:	x nescaren

Jun 25 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE Revised 2011

Appendix D



		39-06242020	-208
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEARIN 2020020006	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	<u>8</u>	DATE 06/24/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN JOAQUIN	5		DOCUMENT NUMBER 39-06242020-208
PROJECT TITLE			<u>.</u>
SANCHEZ-HOGGAN ANNEXATION			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CT REALTY INVESTORS	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL.	PHONE NUMBER (209) 937-8444
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6001 S AUSTIN RD 4496 E MARFARGOA RD	CITY STOCKTON	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95201
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Image: Construct of the second seco	Other Special District	State Ag	gency
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3		\$3,343.25
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW \$	1,136.50 \$.	
Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	
County documentary handling fee	ungernangsalagefikasian besurrigikasigenis. Kos and a s	\$	\$50.00
C Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			\$3,393.25
🗋 Cash 📋 Credit 🖾 Check 🗌 Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	ME AND TITLE	
× ADal Mill	ti A. Dalrymple ,Depu	ty	



COPY - CDFW/ASB

RECEIPT NUMBER

	San Joaquin County Recor	ders
	Steve J. Bestolarides	1.0
	44 N. San Joaquin Street, Roc	m 260
	Stockton, Ca 95202	
	Receipt: 1231099	1
Produc	tName	Extended
FISH	CLERK CLERK FISH AND GA	ME \$3,383.25
	# Pages	1
	Document # 39-0	6242020-208
Envir	onmental Impact Report (C)	\$3,343 25
Clerk Filing Fee		\$50 00
Total		\$3,393 25
Tender (Check)		\$3,393.25
Check #	2776	
Paid By	ctr partners lic	

1 11

l

Thank Youl

6/24/20 12:18 PM kmatlock

11